JP \$40.00 11558

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles J. Call	03/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MesoSystems Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Menaul Blvd. NE	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11558269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MESO0077

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=0077ExecAsmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019113 FRAME: 0673

500252672

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MESO0077

WHEREAS, I, Charles J. Call, residing at 6120 Paper Flower Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87111 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MAIL SCREENING TO DETECT MAIL CONTAMINATED WITH BIOLOGICAL HARMFUL SUBSTANCES was filed on November 9, 2006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/558,269;

AND, WHEREAS, **MesoSystems Technology**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of WASHINGTON, having a principal place of business at 1001 Menaul Blvd. NE, Suite A, Albuquerque, NM 87111 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

invention(s), an without charge to Abbitative but at no expense to me.
Executed at A/huguergue(city), New Mexico (state), this Z6 th day of March, 2007.
Charles J. Call
STATE OF NEW MECICO
) og
COUNTY OF BERNALIUO
On this 26 day of MARCH, 2007, Charles J. Call personally appeared before me, to me
known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL) Merchin
Signature
IRISHA L. MERTONS
Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
Notary Public in and for the State of NEW MEXICO
Residing at ALBUQUERQUE
My commission expires NOV 29, 2010
<u>ႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜႜ</u>
End of Document

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019113 FRAME: 0674